

# **COUNTY OF LAKE**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-144 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/19/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/5/2019 Final action:

Title: Approve Contract Between the County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, Inc. for Family

Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$180,000, from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 and

Authorize the Chair to Sign

**Sponsors:** Social Services

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2018-2019\_Redwood Community Services Family Wraparound Services Contract

| Date     | Ver. | Action By            | Action   | Result |
|----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 3/5/2019 | 1    | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | approved | Pass   |

### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Crystal Markytan, Social Services Director

**DATE:** March 5, 2019

**SUBJECT**: Approve Contract Between the County of Lake and Redwood Community Services,

INC. for Family Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$180,000, from January 1, 2019

to December 31, 2019

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

Redwood Community Services has provided Family Wraparound services for Probation for many years. With extended eligibility criteria, the Family Wraparound program is uniquely able to reach more probation youth than the traditional SB163 Wraparound Program. The program is designed to prevent re-offenses by youth in the probation system by using various community resources to strengthen the natural supports for juvenile offenders. Family Wraparound aims to continuously lift and support youth in the least invasive ways.

Changes in contract terms and ongoing negotiations unfortunately delayed the presentation of this contract renewal to your Board.

File #: 19-144, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT: None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: \$180,000 Amount Budgeted: \$180,000

Additional Requested: \$0

Annual Cost (if planned for future years): Not Applicable

### FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

There is no county cost associated with this contract.

## STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):

None

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approve Contract Between the County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, Inc. for Family Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$180,000, from January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 and authorize the Chair to sign.

Thank you for your consideration.

Attachment: 2018/2019 Redwood Community Services Family Wraparound Services Contract